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Offenses Against Persons
Murder & Non-Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 17

Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Justifiable Homicide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kidnapping/Abduction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 11

Rape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 21

Sodomy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5

Sexual Assault With An Object 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fondling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8

Aggravated Assault 1 1 2 0 2 0 1 5 10 1 2 2 59 1 0 0 0 18 0 505 5 2 1 709

Simple Assault 0 1 0 3 7 0 4 4 28 1 5 5 35 4 4 0 0 20 0 493 4 2 3 780

Intimidation 1 0 0 3 8 0 5 6 13 9 7 0 37 4 0 0 2 16 0 676 10 8 3 973

Human Trafficking - Commerical Sex Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Human Trafficking - Involuntary Servitude 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 16 399 10 44 244 30 117 281 137 143 119 246 484 112 8 25 11 814 310 8635 117 15 118 15859

Locations By Offenses
Crimes Involving The Elderly - Ages 65 and Up

State - 1/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Locations
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Offenses Against Persons
Murder & Non-Negligent Manslaughter 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

Negligent Manslaughter 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Justifiable Homicide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kidnapping/Abduction 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Rape 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21

Sodomy 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Sexual Assault With An Object 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fondling 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Aggravated Assault 2 74 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 709

Simple Assault 4 129 1 0 0 0 0 1 13 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 780

Intimidation 4 129 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 3 7 1 0 0 2 9 973

Human Trafficking - Commerical Sex Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Human Trafficking - Involuntary Servitude 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 155 2753 30 2 3 19 48 21 34 16 80 19 11 0 71 4 11 21 7 6 0 9 104 15859

Locations By Offenses
Crimes Involving The Elderly - Ages 65 and Up

State - 1/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Locations
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Offenses Against Property
Robbery 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 1 8 3 0 0 0 7 0 28 1 0 5 69

Arson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 39 0 0 0 57

Extortion/Blackmail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Burglary/Breaking And Entering 2 1 0 6 31 5 5 4 1 4 2 5 4 11 0 0 0 49 153 1072 6 0 0 1701

Pocket-picking 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 1 0 0 24

Purse-snatching 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 20

Shoplifting 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 10

Theft From Building 2 5 0 4 15 1 1 17 10 4 3 25 0 8 0 0 1 4 27 336 5 0 1 598

Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 7

Theft From Motor Vehicle 1 1 0 1 8 1 5 6 2 2 4 3 21 8 0 5 0 182 12 299 5 1 8 723

Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts or Accessories 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 9 7 0 0 0 86 3 113 1 0 4 288

All Other Larceny 4 68 2 12 72 13 33 97 37 55 30 84 57 28 1 10 1 127 53 2148 38 1 27 3860

Motor Vehicle Theft 1 0 3 2 17 3 11 4 2 8 3 2 46 10 0 2 1 81 9 448 1 0 16 815

Counterfeiting/Forgery 0 206 1 2 17 0 12 14 5 0 42 22 6 0 0 0 1 4 1 163 1 1 5 742

False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game 1 38 0 0 4 0 2 10 4 0 4 7 4 1 0 0 0 2 1 278 2 0 1 541

Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 0 38 0 0 13 0 25 77 9 0 5 62 3 7 2 0 1 21 1 201 27 0 24 746

Impersonation 1 25 0 0 2 0 3 7 0 0 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 143 1 0 1 265

Welfare Fraud 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 8

Wire Fraud 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 16

Identity Theft 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 84

Hacking/Computer Invasion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Embezzlement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Stolen Property Offenses 1 7 0 0 0 0 4 12 0 3 0 5 45 5 0 0 0 13 0 59 1 0 7 210

Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 0 0 2 11 40 6 2 8 3 56 7 7 140 13 1 8 1 180 47 1544 8 0 11 2545

Bribery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 16 399 10 44 244 30 117 281 137 143 119 246 484 112 8 25 11 814 310 8635 117 15 118 15859

Locations

Locations By Offenses
Crimes Involving The Elderly - Ages 65 and Up

State - 1/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
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Offenses Against Property
Robbery 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69

Arson 0 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57

Extortion/Blackmail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Burglary/Breaking And Entering 21 276 9 0 0 0 7 3 1 3 15 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1701

Pocket-picking 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

Purse-snatching 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

Shoplifting 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

Theft From Building 4 103 5 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 598

Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Theft From Motor Vehicle 6 93 2 1 0 0 4 2 0 2 2 2 1 0 29 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 723

Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts or Accessories 0 42 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 288

All Other Larceny 36 721 3 1 1 4 11 8 2 6 29 11 5 0 9 2 3 5 2 1 0 2 0 3860

Motor Vehicle Theft 10 104 0 0 0 1 8 1 1 0 12 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 815

Counterfeiting/Forgery 8 221 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 742

False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game 8 140 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 541

Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 21 163 0 0 0 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 28 746

Impersonation 4 62 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 265

Welfare Fraud 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8

Wire Fraud 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

Identity Theft 2 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 84

Hacking/Computer Invasion 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Embezzlement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Stolen Property Offenses 2 39 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 210

Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 13 390 7 0 1 0 6 4 1 4 11 0 2 0 8 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2545

Bribery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 155 2753 30 2 3 19 48 21 34 16 80 19 11 0 71 4 11 21 7 6 0 9 104 15859
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